
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 1022000145

Location: 10-Tuo-49,108-20.4,
R0.6/R1.6

Contract Code: B

Number of Items: 30

TUOLUMNE COUNTY IN SONORA AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON
ROUTE 108 FROM CROOKED LANE OVERCROSSING TO OLD
WARDS FERRY ROAD OVERCROSSING AND ON ROUTE 49 AT
PARROTS FERRY ROAD

Decorative metal panels and reconstruct chain link railing.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

3 $557,561.00 43.32%

305 $241,519.006

DVBE - 5.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $799,080.00 VC1500000684 SIERRA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION INC.

13919 MONO WAY

SONORA CA  95370

(209) 988-2282

00885550

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $869,620.00 VC1200002736 CENTRAL COAST FINANCIAL GROUP INC.

17750 WARDS FERRY RD

SONORA CA  95370

(209) 743-4911

00959915

(209) 396-2681

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

3 $1,155,025.00 VC1500004960 PACIFIC INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION,

871 COTTING COURT STE A

VACAVILLE CA   95688

(707) 449-3604

01004305

(707) 449-3641

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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11/30/2023Contract Number: 10-1P6404

Bid Opening Date: 11/30/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

SIERRA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

3,500.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 3,500.00LUMP SUM

50.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 55.0 2,750.00

8,900.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 8,900.00LUMP SUM

80,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 80,000.00LUMP SUM

8.500005 120151 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (TAPE) LF 800.0 6,800.00

125.000006 120165 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 23.0 2,875.00

76.000007 120320 TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM LF 680.0 51,680.00

4,000.000008 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 4,000.00LUMP SUM

880.000009 129100 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE EA 22.0 19,360.00

4,600.000010 010022 ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-2 EA 2.0 9,200.00

130,000.000011 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 130,000.00LUMP SUM

5,700.000012 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 5,700.00LUMP SUM

650.000013 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 650.00LUMP SUM

8.000014 141103 REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE) LF 800.0 6,400.00

3,100.000015 200002 ROADSIDE CLEARING LS 3,100.00LUMP SUM

1,700.000016 200111 DECORATIVE BOULDERS EA 17.0 28,900.00

1,300.000017 202006 SOIL AMENDMENT CY 0.7 910.00

100.000018 202038 PACKET FERTILIZER EA 140.0 14,000.00

180.000019 204035 PLANT (GROUP A) EA 48.0 8,640.00

370.000020 204038 PLANT (GROUP U) EA 17.0 6,290.00

23,000.000021 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK LS 23,000.00LUMP SUM

80.000022 205035 WOOD MULCH CY 110.0 8,800.00

300.000023 205051 FOLIAGE PROTECTOR EA 17.0 5,100.00

50.000024 205061 ROOT PROTECTOR EA 65.0 3,250.00

23,000.000025 015682 MONUMENT SIGN (EA) EA 2.0 46,000.00
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11/30/2023Contract Number: 10-1P6404

Bid Opening Date: 11/30/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

SIERRA MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

7,900.000026 206300 TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM LS 7,900.00LUMP SUM

170.000027 839762 RECONSTRUCT CHAIN LINK RAILING LF 420.0 71,400.00

155,000.000028 015695 DECORATIVE METAL PANELS (LS) LS 155,000.00LUMP SUM

11.000029 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 800.0 8,800.00

76,175.000030 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 76,175.00LUMP SUM

$799,080.00Bid Amount:
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11/30/2023Contract Number: 10-1P6404

Bid Opening Date: 11/30/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 7,000.00 5,000.007,000.00 5,000.00

0002 41,250.00 110,000.00750.00 2,000.00

0003 5,000.00 10,000.005,000.00 10,000.00

0004 65,000.00 95,000.0065,000.00 95,000.00

0005 6,800.00 8,800.008.50 11.00

0006 2,300.00 1,265.00100.00 55.00

0007 71,400.00 57,800.00105.00 85.00

0008 2,500.00 15,000.002,500.00 15,000.00

0009 8,800.00 8,800.00400.00 400.00

0010 9,000.00 14,800.004,500.00 7,400.00

0011 110,000.00 35,000.00110,000.00 35,000.00

0012 1,000.00 10,000.001,000.00 10,000.00

0013 5,000.00 500.005,000.00 500.00

0014 6,400.00 6,400.008.00 8.00

0015 10,000.00 25,000.0010,000.00 25,000.00

0016 8,500.00 22,100.00500.00 1,300.00

0017 140.00 280.00200.00 400.00

0018 280.00 4,900.002.00 35.00

0019 4,800.00 2,160.00100.00 45.00

0020 5,100.00 3,400.00300.00 200.00

0021 50,000.00 70,000.0050,000.00 70,000.00

0022 8,800.00 14,850.0080.00 135.00

0023 1,700.00 1,445.00100.00 85.00

0024 3,250.00 9,425.0050.00 145.00

0025 40,000.00 54,800.0020,000.00 27,400.00

0026 15,000.00 44,000.0015,000.00 44,000.00

0027 121,800.00 182,700.00290.00 435.00

0028 160,000.00 232,000.00160,000.00 232,000.00

0029 8,800.00 9,600.0011.00 12.00

0030 90,000.00 100,000.0090,000.00 100,000.00

$869,620.00 $1,155,025.00Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

10-1P6404

10-TUO-49,108-20.4, R0.6/R1.6

11/30/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

12/5/2023

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 1 (50%)VC1200002736

374600STOCKTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 5 (100%)VC1200002736

374600STOCKTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 14 (100%)VC1200002736

374600STOCKTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 29 (100%)VC1200002736

374600STOCKTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 30 (10%)VC1200002736

374600STOCKTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC1200002736

374600STOCKTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY TEMP STRIPEVC1200002736

374600STOCKTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE YELLOW STRIPE - HAZVC1200002736

374600STOCKTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY 6" THERMO STRIPEVC1200002736

374600STOCKTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY PARTIAL MOBILIZATIONVC1200002736

374600STOCKTON CA

KRC ITEM 6 (100%)VC1200002736

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

507950VISALIA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

10-1P6404

10-TUO-49,108-20.4, R0.6/R1.6

11/30/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

12/5/2023

KRC ITEM 7 (100%)VC1200002736

507950VISALIA CA

KRC ITEM 9 (100%)VC1200002736

507950VISALIA CA

KRC ITEM 10 (100%)VC1200002736

507950VISALIA CA

KRC CHANNELIZERVC1200002736

507950VISALIA CA

KRC TEMP BARRIER SYSTEMVC1200002736

507950VISALIA CA

KRC TEMP CRASH CUSHION MODVC1200002736

507950VISALIA CA

KRC ALT TEMP CRASH CUSHIONVC1200002736

507950VISALIA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 15 (100%)VC1200002736

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 19 (100%)VC1200002736

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 20 (100%)VC1200002736

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 21 (100%)VC1200002736

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1024425SONORA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

10-1P6404

10-TUO-49,108-20.4, R0.6/R1.6

11/30/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

12/5/2023

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 22 (100%)VC1200002736

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ROAD SIDE CLEARINGVC1200002736

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING PLANT GROUP AVC1200002736

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING PLANT GROUP UVC1200002736

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING PLANT ESTABLISHMENTVC1200002736

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING WOOD MULCHVC1200002736

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 25 (50%)VC1200002736

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 26 (100%)VC1200002736

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING ITEM 28 (50%)VC1200002736

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING MONUMENT SIGNVC1200002736

1024425SONORA CA

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING TEMP IRRIGATION SYSTEMVC1200002736

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1024425SONORA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

10-1P6404

10-TUO-49,108-20.4, R0.6/R1.6

11/30/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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12/5/2023

JOHN SEMSEN LANDSCAPING DECORATIVE METAL PANELSVC1200002736

1024425SONORA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

10-1P6404

10-TUO-49,108-20.4, R0.6/R1.6

11/30/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

12/5/2023

PACIFIC ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 25 (50%)VC1500000684

858547SAN FRANCISCO CA

PACIFIC ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC. MONUMENT SIGNS- FURNISH MONUMENT SIGNS FOR

THREE LOCATIONS

VC1500000684

858547SAN FRANCISCO CA

DVBE SUPPLIERS ITEM 4 (50%)VC1500000684

N/AROSEVILLE CA

DVBE SUPPLIERS TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM- PURCHASE TRAFFIC

CONTROL SUPPLIES

VC1500000684

N/AROSEVILLE CA
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10-1P6404

10-TUO-49,108-20.4, R0.6/R1.6

11/30/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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12/5/2023

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 1 (100%)VC1500004960

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 5 (100%)VC1500004960

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 14 (100%)VC1500004960

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 29 (100%)VC1500004960

374600FREMONT CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONST. INC. ITEM 16 (100%)VC1500004960

962263HERCULES CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONST. INC. ITEM 17 (100%)VC1500004960

962263HERCULES CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONST. INC. ITEM 18 (100%)VC1500004960

962263HERCULES CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONST. INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC1500004960

962263HERCULES CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONST. INC. ITEM 20 (100%)VC1500004960

962263HERCULES CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONST. INC. ITEM 21 (100%)VC1500004960

962263HERCULES CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONST. INC. ITEM 22 (100%)VC1500004960

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

962263HERCULES CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
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10-TUO-49,108-20.4, R0.6/R1.6

11/30/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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12/5/2023

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONST. INC. ITEM 23 (100%)VC1500004960

962263HERCULES CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONST. INC. ITEM 24 (100%)VC1500004960

962263HERCULES CA

WABO LANDSCAPE & CONST. INC. ITEM 26 (100%)VC1500004960

962263HERCULES CA
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